MONDAY TO FRIDAY

GRAND CANAL DOCK  |Dep . 106.15 06.35|07.15 07.26 07.49 07.56 08.10 08.15 09.01 09.11 09.36 09.48 10.05
DUBLIN Pearse Dep 06.17 06.37(07.17 07.29 07.51 08.04 08.13 08.23 09.10 09.14 09.39 09.51 10.07
Tara Street Dep|....|....|06.19]|....|06.39/07.19 07.31 07.53 ....|08.06 08.15 08.26 ....|09.13 09.16 09.41 09.53 10.09
DUBLIN Connolly Dep |05.30|06.17 |06.40 |06.55|07.05|07.33 07.37 .. 07.57 08.02(08.10| .. 08.19 08.30| .. [09.05|09.17| .. 09.20 09.50 09.57 10.17
DOCKLANDS Dep | . ... | . ... | . ... .. | o] .. 07.51 ....(08.25 ....109.00|....]..../09.35
Drumcondra Dep |05.34|06.21 |06.44 |07.00|07.09 |07.38 07.42 .. 08.02 .. |08.15| .. 08.25 08.34| .. [09.12|09.21| .. 09.26 09.55 10.02 10.23
Broombridge Dep |05.39|06.26 |06.49 07.14/07.43 To 07.59 To 08.11/08.20|08.32 To 08.39/09.08 09.26 09.44 To 10.00 To 10.28
Ashtown Dep |05.43|06.30|06.53 07.18|07.47 | Hazelhatch |08.02 | Hazelhatch 08.23|08.35| Newbridge |08.43|09.11 09.30|09.47 | Hazelhatch |10.03 | Hazelhatch | 10.31
Navan Road Parkway |Dep |05.45|06.32|06.55 07.20(07.49 08.04 08.25/08.37 08.45|09.13 09.32/09.49 10.05 10.33
Castleknock Dep |05.47|06.34 |06.57 07.22|07.51 08.07 08.28|08.40 08.47|09.16 09.34|09.52 10.08 10.36
Coolmine Dep |05.50|06.37 |07.00 07.25]07.54 08.09 ....|08.30/08.42 08.50/09.18 09.37/09.54 10.10 10.38
CLONSILLA Arr |05.53106.40|07.03 07.2807.57 08.12 08.19/08.33|08.45 08.53/09.21 09.40|09.57 10.13 10.41
CLONSILLA Dep |05.53|06.40 |07.03 07.28|07.57 08.12 08.19|08.33|08.45 08.53/09.21 09.40|09.57 10.13 10.41
Hansfield Dep 08.16 08.50 09.26 10.02
Dunboyne Dep 08.20 08.54 09.30 10.06
M3 PARKWAY Arr .. .. .. .. .. 08.25 .. |08.59 .. 109.34 .. |10.11 .. ..
Leixlip Confey Dep |05.58|06.45 |07.08 07.33]08.02 08.38 08.58 09.45 10.18 10.46
Leixlip Louisa Bridge |Dep |06.01/06.48|07.11| .. |07.36/08.05 .. |08.41 09.01 .. 109.48 10.21 10.49
MAYNOOTH Arr 106.11106.58|07.21|07.29(07.47|08.13 08.3408.51 09.11 09.3809.58 10.31 10.59
Kilcock Dep 07.36 09.44
Enfield Arr R 09.53
Mullingar Arr 08.14 10.18
Edgeworthstown Dep 08.43 10.38
LONGFORD Arr 08.53 10.49
LONGFORD Dep 08.55 10.50
Dromod Dep 09.08 11.03
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 09.21 11.16
Boyle Dep 09.40 11.39
Ballymote Dep 09.55 11.54
Collooney Dep 10.05 12.04
SLIGO Arr 10.15 12.15

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

GRAND CANAL DOCK Dep 10.30 10.35 11.05 11.30 11.35 12.05 12.30 12.35 12.35 13.30 13.35 14.05 14.30 14.35
DUBLIN Pearse Dep 10.33 10.37 11.07 11.33 11.37 12.07 12.33 12.37 12.37 13.33 13.37 14.07 14.33 14.37
Tara Street Dep 10.35 10.39 ..., |11.09 11.35 11.39 12.09 12.35 12.39 oL, ]112.39 13.35 13.39 14.09 14.35 14.39 o
DUBLIN Connolly Dep 10.40 10.47 11.00(11.17 11.39 11.47 12.17 12.39 12.47 13.0013.17 13.39 13.47 14.17 14.39 14.47 15.00
DOCKLANDS Dep
Drumcondra Dep 10.45 10.51 11.06(11.21 11.44 11.51 12.21 12.45 12.51 13.0613.21 13.45 13.51 14.21 14.45 1451 15.06
Broombridge Dep To 10.56 11.26 To 11.56 12.26 To 12.56 13.26 To 13.56 14.26 To 14.56
Ashtown Dep | Hazelhatch |11.00 11.30 | Hazelhatch {12.00 12.30 | Hazelhatch {13.00 13.30| Newbridge |14.00 14.30 | Hazelhatch |15.00
Navan Road Parkway Dep 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02
Castleknock Dep 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04
Coolmine Dep 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07
CLONSILLA Arr 11.10| .. 11.40 12.10, .. |12.40 13.10| .. 13.40 1410 .. |14.40 15.10| ..
CLONSILLA Dep 11.10/11.14 11.40 12.10(12.14|12.40 13.10(13.14 13.40 14.10(14.14 14.40 15.10(15.14
Hansfield Dep 11.18 12.18 13.18 14.18 15.18
Dunboyne Dep 11.23 12.23 13.23 14.23 15.23
M3 PARKWAY Arr ..o |11.27 .. ..o (1227 .. .. |13.27 .. ..o 11427 .. .. |15.27
Leixlip Confey Dep 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15
Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep 11.18 .. [11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 .. 113.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 ..
MAYNOOTH Arr 11.28 11.35(11.58 12.28 12.58 13.28 13.35/13.58 14.28 14.58 15.28 15.34
Kilcock Dep 11.42 13.42 15.42
Enfield Arr 1151 13.51 1551
Mullingar Arr 12.16 14.17 16.16
Edgeworthstown Dep 12.37 14.38 16.36
LONGFORD Arr 12.48 14.49 16.47
LONGFORD Dep 12.49 14.50 16.48
Dromod Dep 13.03 15.04 17.00
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 13.16 15.17 17.12
Boyle Dep 13.39 15.39 17.30
Ballymote Dep 13.54 15.54 17.45
Collooney Dep 14.04 16.04 17.55
SLIGO Arr 14.15 16.15 18.06

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

From
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. Bray .. ..

GRAND CANAL DOCK |Dep | 15.05 15.20 15.25 15.55|16.05 16.28 16.35| 16.41 16.59 17.15] 1732 |17.39 17.45|  18.00
DUBLIN Pearse Dep [15.13 15.23 15.27 16.01[16.12 16.31 16.41| 16.44 17.02 17.17] 1735 |17.42 1747 18.04
Tara Street Dep |15.16 15.25 15.29 ....|16.04|16.15 16.33 16.44 16.47 17.04 R I 17.19 17.37 17.45 17.49 18.06
DUBLIN Connolly Dep 15.20 15.29 15.38| .. |16.00|16.08(16.20| .. 16.37 16.48 16.52 .. 17.08 17.10|17.17| .. |17.30 17.42 17.49| .. |[18.00 18.10

DOCKLANDS Dep|.... ... 1555 ... ....|....]16.30 17.00 ... |17.25] ..., ... |1755] . ...
Drumcondra Dep | 15.25 15.36 15.44| .. |16.06(16.12|16.25| .. 16.43 16.53 16.57 .. 17.13 17.22| .. |17.34 17.47 17.54| .. |18.04 18.16
Broombridge Dep | 15.33 To 15.49|16.02 16.17/16.30|16.37 To 16.58 To 17.07 To 17.28|17.33|17.39 To 17.59|18.04 18.09 To
Ashtown Dep | 15.37 | Hazelhatch |15.52|16.05 16.21|16.34|16.40| Hazelhatch |17.01| Newbridge |17.10| Hazelhatch 17.32|17.36|17.43| Newbridge [18.02|18.07 | 18.13 |Hazelhatch
Navan Road Parkway |Dep |15.39 15.54|16.07 16.23/16.36|16.42 17.03 17.12 17.34|17.38|17.45 18.0418.09|18.15
Castleknock Dep | 15.41 15.57|16.10 16.25/16.38|16.45 17.06 17.15 17.37|17.41|17.47 18.07|18.1218.17
Coolmine Dep |15.44 15.59|16.12 16.28|16.41|16.47 17.08 17.17 17.40|17.43|17.50 18.10|18.1418.20
CLONSILLA Arr |15.47 16.02|16.15 16.31/16.44|16.50 17.11 17.20 17.42|17.47|17.53 18.13|18.17|18.23
CLONSILLA Dep | 15.47 16.02|16.15 16.31/16.44|16.50 17.11 17.20 17.43|17.47|17.53 18.13|18.17|18.23

Hansfield Dep 16.20 16.55 17.25 17.51 18.22

Dunboyne Dep 16.24 16.59 17.29 17.56 18.26

M3 PARKWAY Arr .. .. |16.29 .. .. |17.03 .. 17.33 .. |18.00| .. .. |18.30| ..
Leixlip Confey Dep | 15.52 16.07 16.36|16.49 17.16 17.48 17.58 18.18 18.28
Leixlip Louisa Bridge |Dep |15.55 16.10 .. |16.39/16.52 17.19 .. |17.52 18.01 18.21 18.31
MAYNOOTH Arr 116.03 16.20 16.38|16.48(17.02 17.29 17.42|18.00 18.10 18.31 18.40
Kilcock Dep 16.45 17.49|18.11
Enfield Arr 16.54 17.59|18.19
Mullingar Arr 17.19 18.24|18.50
Edgeworthstown Dep 17.38 18.44|19.23
LONGFORD Arr 17.49 18.54(19.36
LONGFORD Dep 17.49 18.56
Dromod Dep 18.04 19.08
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 18.16 19.20
Boyle Dep 18.28 19.39
Ballymote Dep 18.43 19.54
Collooney Dep 18.53 20.04
SLIGO Arr 19.05 20.15

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

From
Bray .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

GRAND CANAL DOCK Dep 18.10 18.17 18.26 18.40 18.55 19.11 ....|19.35 19.43 20.05 20.30 20.55 21.30
DUBLIN Pearse Dep 18.13 18.20 18.34 18.43 19.00 19.14 .. 1941 19.46 20.10 20.33 21.08 21.33
Tara Street Dep|....|18.16 18.22 18.36 18.45 19.03] .... 19.16 ....|19.43 19.48 20.13 20.35 ... 2111 21.35
DUBLIN Connolly Dep 118.15|18.20 18.27 .. [18.40 18.49 .. [19.07|19.15 19.20 .. |19.47 19.52 20.17 20.39 20.47|21.15 21.39

DOCKLANDS Dep 18.30] .. .. 19.00( ....|.... 19.30| ....
Drumcondra Dep 18.24 18.33 .. |18.45 18.54 .. 119.11/19.22 19.26 .. |19.52 19.57 20.21 20.45 20.51/21.19 21.45
Broombridge Dep 18.29 To 18.37/18.50 To 19.07/19.16 To 19.37|19.57 To 20.26 To 20.56 |21.24 To
Ashtown Dep 18.33| Newbridge | 18.41|18.54 | Hazelhatch [19.10|19.20 Hazelhatch |19.40|20.00 | Hazelhatch | 20.30 Hazelhatch {21.00|21.28 Hazelhatch
Navan Road Parkway Dep 18.35 18.43/18.56 19.1219.22 19.42|20.02 20.32 21.02|21.30
Castleknock Dep 18.37 18.46/18.58 19.15/19.24 19.45|20.05 20.34 21.04|21.32
Coolmine Dep 18.40 18.48|19.01 19.17(19.27 19.47(20.07 20.37 21.07(21.35
CLONSILLA Arr 18.43 18.51|19.04 19.20/19.30 19.50/20.10 2040 .. 21.10|21.38| ..
CLONSILLA Dep 18.43 18.51/19.04 19.20/19.30 19.50/20.10 20.40 |20.44 21.10|21.38|21.42

Hansfield Dep 18.56 19.25 19.55 20.48 21.46

Dunboyne Dep 19.00 19.29 20.00 20.53 21.51

M3 PARKWAY Arr .. 19.05| .. 19.34| .. 20.04| .. .. |20.57 .. .. |21.55
Leixlip Confey Dep 18.48 19.09 19.35 20.15 20.45 21.15|21.43
Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep| .. |18.51 19.12 19.38| .. 20.18 20.48 21.18(21.46
MAYNOOTH Arr [18.45]19.01 19.22 19.47(19.53 20.28 20.58 21.28|21.56
Kilcock Dep [18.53 20.00
Enfield Arr 119.01 20.09
Mullingar Arr 119.31 20.34
Edgeworthstown Dep [19.51 21.01
LONGFORD Arr [20.04 21.12
LONGFORD Dep 21.12
Dromod Dep 21.24
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 21.36
Boyle Dep 21.48
Ballymote Dep 22.03
Collooney Dep 22.13
SLIGO Arr 22.25

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

GRAND CANAL DOCK Dep | 21.55 22.30 22.57 23.20
DUBLIN Pearse Dep | 22.08 22.33 23.10 23.23
Tara Street Dep (22.11 22.35 23.12 23.25
DUBLIN Connolly Dep (22.15 22.39 23.17 23.29
DOCKLANDS Dep|....
Drumcondra Dep (22.19 22.45 23.21 23.35
Broombridge Dep | 22.24 To 23.26 To
Ashtown Dep | 22.28 Hazelhatch |23.30 Hazelhatch
Navan Road Parkway Dep (22.30 23.32
Castleknock Dep | 22.32 23.34
Coolmine Dep | 22.35 23.37
CLONSILLA Arr 122.38 .. 23.40 ..
CLONSILLA Dep |22.38|22.42 23.40|23.43
Hansfield Dep 22.46 23.47
Dunboyne Dep 22.51 23.52
M3 PARKWAY Arr .. 22.55 .. 23.56
Leixlip Confey Dep | 22.43 23.45
Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep | 22.46 23.48
MAYNOOTH Arr 122.56 23.58
Kilcock Dep
Enfield Arr
Mullingar Arr
Edgeworthstown Dep
LONGFORD Arr
LONGFORD Dep
Dromod Dep
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep
Boyle Dep
Ballymote Dep
Collooney Dep
SLIGO Arr

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




GRAND CANAL DOCK Dep 06.46 07.29 07.59|08.31 09.01|09.32 10.01/10.21 11.01|11.31 12.01|12.33

DUBLIN Pearse Dep 06.49 07.32 08.02|08.34 09.04|09.35 10.04 10.24 11.04|11.34 12.04|12.37

Tara Street Dep|....|06.51 ....|07.34 08.04 |08.36 ....|09.06|09.37 10.06 |10.26 ....|11.06|11.36 12.06|12.39

DUBLIN Connolly Dep |06.00|07.00 07.20|07.44 08.17|08.47 09.05[09.17|09.48 10.17|10.47 11.00(11.17|11.47 12.17|12.47
DOCKLANDS Dep|....|....

Drumcondra Dep |06.04|07.04 07.24107.48 08.21/08.51 09.12(09.21|09.52 10.23/10.51 11.06|11.21|11.51 12.21|12.51

Broombridge Dep |06.09 |07.09 07.29|07.53 08.26 | 08.56 09.26 |09.57 10.28|10.56 11.26/11.56 12.26|12.56

Ashtown Dep [06.13|07.13 07.33]07.57 08.30(09.00 09.30(10.01 10.31/11.00 11.30|12.00 12.30|13.00

Navan Road Parkway Dep |06.14|07.15 07.35]07.59 08.32]09.02 09.32]10.03 10.33|11.02 11.32|12.02 12.32|13.02

Castleknock Dep |06.17 |07.17 07.37/08.01 08.34/09.04 09.34|10.05 10.36(11.04 11.34|12.04 12.34|13.04

Coolmine Dep |06.20|07.20 07.40/08.04 08.37(09.07 09.37/10.08 10.38|11.07 11.37|12.07 12.37|13.07

CLONSILLA Arr 106.23(07.23| .. |07.43/08.07| .. |08.40(09.10| .. 09.40|10.11| .. |10.41|11.10| .. 11.40|12.10| .. |12.40|13.10| ..

CLONSILLA Dep |06.23|07.23|07.30|07.43|08.07 | 08.15|08.40 | 09.10|09.15 09.40(10.11|10.15|10.41|11.10|11.15 11.40|12.10(12.15|12.40|13.10|13.15
Hansfield Dep 07.33 08.18 09.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 13.18
Dunboyne Dep 07.39 08.24 09.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 13.24
M3 PARKWAY Arr .. .. 107.43| .. .. 108.28| .. .. 109.28 .. .. |10.28| .. .. |11.28 .. .. 112.28| .. .. |13.28

Leixlip Confey Dep |06.28|07.28 07.48108.12 08.45109.15 09.45]10.16 10.46|11.15 11.45|12.15 12.45|13.15

Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep |06.31|07.31 07.51]08.15 08.48109.18 .. 109.48/10.19 10.49/11.18 .. 111.48|12.18 12.48|13.18

MAYNOOTH Arr |06.41|07.41 08.01|08.25 08.58|09.28 09.38/09.58|10.29 10.59(11.28 11.35/11.58|12.28 12.58|13.28

Kilcock Dep 09.44 11.42

Enfield Arr 09.53 11.51

Mullingar Arr 10.18 12.16

Edgeworthstown Dep 10.38 12.37

LONGFORD Arr 10.49 12.48

LONGFORD Dep 10.50 12.49

Dromod Dep 11.03 13.03

Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 11.16 13.16

Boyle Dep 11.39 13.39

Ballymote Dep 11.54 13.54

Collooney Dep 12.04 14.04

SLIGO Arr 12.15 14.15

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




GRAND CANAL DOCK Dep 13.01/13.31 14.01(14.31 15.01|15.21 16.01/16.31 17.00/17.31 17.59/18.31

DUBLIN Pearse Dep 13.04(13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04|15.24 16.04|16.34 17.03|17.34 18.02|18.34

Tara Street Dep|....|13.06/13.36 14.06 [14.36 ....|15.06|15.26 ....|16.06|16.36 ....|17.05|17.36 18.04|18.37

DUBLIN Connolly Dep |13.00|13.17|13.47 14.17 |14.47 15.00|15.17|15.47 16.00|16.17|16.47 17.10(17.17|17.47 18.17|18.47
DOCKLANDS Dep | ....|....|....

Drumcondra Dep |13.06(13.21|13.51 14.21|14.51 15.06|15.21|15.51 16.06|16.21|16.51 17.21|17.51 18.21|18.51

Broombridge Dep 13.26(13.56 14.26|14.56 15.26 | 15.56 16.26 | 16.56 17.26|17.56 18.26|18.56

Ashtown Dep 13.30/14.00 14.30|15.00 15.30|16.00 16.30|17.00 17.30|18.00 18.30|19.00

Navan Road Parkway Dep 13.32|14.02 14.32|15.02 15.32|16.02 16.32|17.02 17.32|18.02 18.32|19.02

Castleknock Dep 13.34(14.04 14.34|15.04 15.34|16.04 16.34|17.04 17.34|18.04 18.34|19.04

Coolmine Dep 13.37|14.07 14.37|15.07 15.37|16.07 16.37|17.07 17.37|18.07 18.37|19.07

CLONSILLA Arr 13.40(14.10| .. |14.40|15.10| .. 15.40|16.10| .. 16.40|17.10| .. 17.40|18.10| .. |18.40/19.10| ..

CLONSILLA Dep 13.40|14.10|14.15|14.40|15.10|15.15 15.40|16.10|16.15 16.40/17.10|17.15 17.40/18.10(18.15|18.40|19.10 | 19.15
Hansfield Dep 14.18 15.18 16.18 17.18 18.18 19.18
Dunboyne Dep 14.24 15.24 16.24 17.24 18.24 19.24
M3 PARKWAY Arr .. .. 114.28| .. .. [15.28 .. .. |16.28 .. .. |17.28 .. .. 118.28| .. .. [19.28

Leixlip Confey Dep 13.45|14.15 14.45|15.15 15.45|16.15 16.45|17.15 17.45|18.15 18.45|19.15

Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep| .. [13.48|14.18 14.4815.18 .. [15.48|16.18 .. 116.48|17.18 .. 117.48|18.18 18.48|19.18

MAYNOOTH Arr |13.35(13.58|14.28 14.58 15.28 15.34/15.58(16.28 16.38|16.58(17.28 17.42|17.58|18.28 18.58|19.28

Kilcock Dep |13.42 15.42 16.45 17.49

Enfield Arr 113,51 15.51 16.54 17.59

Mullingar Arr 114,17 16.16 17.19 18.24

Edgeworthstown Dep | 14.38 16.36 17.38 18.44

LONGFORD Arr |14.49 16.47 17.49 18.54

LONGFORD Dep | 14.50 16.48 17.49 18.56

Dromod Dep |15.04 17.00 18.04 19.08

Carrick-On-Shannon Dep |15.17 17.12 18.16 19.20

Boyle Dep (15.39 17.30 18.28 19.39

Ballymote Dep |15.54 17.45 18.43 19.54

Collooney Dep | 16.04 17.55 18.53 20.04

SLIGO Arr |16.15 18.06 19.05 20.15

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




GRAND CANAL DOCK Dep 18.59/19.31 19.59 21.01 22.01 23.01

DUBLIN Pearse Dep 19.03/19.33 20.02 21.04 22.05 23.04

Tara Street Dep|....[19.05/19.36 20.04 21.06 22.07 23.06

DUBLIN Connolly Dep |119.15|19.20/19.47 20.17 21.17 22.17 23.17
DOCKLANDS Dep|....|....|....

Drumcondra Dep |19.2219.26|19.52 20.21 21.21 22.21 23.21

Broombridge Dep 19.31/19.57 20.26 21.26 22.26 23.26

Ashtown Dep 19.34/20.00 20.30 21.30 22.30 23.30

Navan Road Parkway Dep 19.3620.02 20.32 21.32 22.32 23.32

Castleknock Dep 19.39/20.05 20.34 21.34 22.34 23.34

Coolmine Dep 19.41/20.07 20.37 21.37 22.37 23.37

CLONSILLA Arr 19.44/20.10| .. |20.40| .. [21.40| .. |22.40| .. |23.40| ..

CLONSILLA Dep 19.44/20.10|20.15|20.40|20.50 | 21.40|21.45|22.40|22.45|23.40|23.45
Hansfield Dep 20.18 20.53 21.48 22.48 23.48
Dunboyne Dep 20.24 20.59 21.54 22.54 23.54
M3 PARKWAY Arr .. .. |20.28| .. |21.03| .. |21.58| .. |2258| .. |23.58

Leixlip Confey Dep 19.4920.15 20.45 21.45 22.45 23.45

Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep| .. |19.52|20.18 20.48 21.48 22.48 23.48

MAYNOOTH Arr 119.53/20.03(20.28 20.58 21.58 22.58 23.58

Kilcock Dep (20.00

Enfield Arr |20.09

Mullingar Arr 120.34

Edgeworthstown Dep |21.01

LONGFORD Arr 121.12

LONGFORD Dep (21.12

Dromod Dep |21.24

Carrick-On-Shannon Dep |21.36

Boyle Dep |21.48

Ballymote Dep |22.03

Collooney Dep (22.13

SLIGO Arr |22.25

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




SUNDAY ONLY

GRAND CANAL DOCK Dep 09.35 10.38 11.05|11.35 12.00|12.35 12.55|13.35 13.55|14.35 14.55
DUBLIN Pearse Dep 09.38 10.41 11.08|11.38 12.03|12.38 12.58|13.38 13.58|14.38 14.58
Tara Street Dep | .... ....|09.40 10.43 11.10|11.40 12.05|12.40 ....|13.00|13.40 14.00|14.40 ....|15.00
DUBLIN Connolly Dep | 08.50 09.05|09.50 10.50 11.20|11.50 12.20|12.50 13.00|13.20|13.50 14.20|14.50 15.00|15.20

DOCKLANDS Dep|....
Drumcondra Dep | 08.54 09.12109.54 10.54 11.24|11.54 12.24112.54 13.06|13.2413.54 14.24|14.54 15.06|15.24
Broombridge Dep | 08.59 09.59 10.59 11.29|11.59 12.29|12.59 13.29/13.59 14.29|14.59 15.29
Ashtown Dep |09.03 10.03 11.03 11.33|12.03 12.33|13.03 13.33/14.03 14.33|15.03 15.33
Navan Road Parkway Dep | 09.05 10.05 11.05 11.35/12.05 12.35|13.05 13.35|14.05 14.35|15.05 15.35
Castleknock Dep |09.07 10.07 11.07 11.37|12.07 12.37|13.07 13.37|14.07 14.37|15.07 15.37
Coolmine Dep |09.10 10.10 11.10 11.40|12.10 12.40|13.10 13.40|14.10 14.40|15.10 15.40
CLONSILLA Arr 109.13] .. 10.13| .. |11.13] .. |11.43|12.13| .. |12.43|13.13| .. 13.43|14.13| .. |14.43|15.13| .. 15.43
CLONSILLA Dep |09.13|09.20 10.13|10.17(11.13|11.17|11.43|12.13|12.17|12.43|13.13|13.17 13.43|14.13|14.17|14.43|15.13|15.17 15.43

Hansfield Dep 09.23 10.20 11.20 12.20| .. .. |13.20 14.20 15.20

Dunboyne Dep 09.29 10.26 11.26 1226 ....|....]13.26 14.26 15.26

M3 PARKWAY Arr .. 109.33 .. (10.30| .. |11.30| .. .. 1230 .. .. |13.30 .. .. 1430 .. .. |15.30 ..
Leixlip Confey Dep |09.18 10.18 11.18 11.48|12.18 12.48|13.18 13.48|14.18 14.48|15.18 15.48
Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep |09.21 .. |10.21 11.21 11.51)12.21 12.51|13.21 .. |13.51/14.21 14.51|15.21 .. |15.51
MAYNOOTH Arr 109.31 09.38|10.31 11.31 12.01/12.31 13.01/13.31 13.36(14.01|14.31 15.01/15.31 15.36|16.01
Kilcock Dep 09.44 13.42 15.42
Enfield Arr 09.53 13.51 15.51
Mullingar Arr 10.18 14.17 16.16
Edgeworthstown Dep 10.38 14.38 16.36
LONGFORD Arr 10.49 14.49 16.47
LONGFORD Dep 10.50 14.50 16.48
Dromod Dep 11.04 15.04 17.01
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 11.17 15.17 17.13
Boyle Dep 11.39 15.39 17.32
Ballymote Dep 11.54 15.54 17.47
Collooney Dep 12.04 16.04 17.57
SLIGO Arr 12.15 16.15 18.08

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




SUNDAY ONLY

GRAND CANAL DOCK Dep |15.35 15.55|16.35 16.55|17.35 17.55|18.35 18.55 20.05 21.05 22.05 23.00

DUBLIN Pearse Dep |15.38 15.58|16.38 17.04|17.38 17.58|18.38 18.58 20.08 21.08 22.08 23.03

Tara Street Dep |15.40 ....|16.00|16.40 ....|17.07|17.40 18.00(18.40| .... | ....|19.00 20.10 21.10 22.10 23.05

DUBLIN Connolly Dep |15.50 16.00/16.20|16.50 17.10(17.20|17.50 18.20|18.50| .. [19.05|19.20 20.20 21.20 22.20 23.20
DOCKLANDS Dep|....

Drumcondra Dep |15.54 16.07|16.24|16.54 17.18|17.24|17.54 18.24|18.54| .. |19.12|19.24 20.24 21.24 22.24 23.24

Broombridge Dep |15.59 16.29(16.59 17.29|17.59 18.29|18.59 19.29 20.29 21.29 22.29 23.29

Ashtown Dep |16.03 16.33|17.03 17.33|18.03 18.33|19.03 19.33 20.33 21.33 22.33 23.33

Navan Road Parkway Dep | 16.05 16.35(17.05 17.35|18.05 18.35/19.05 19.35 20.35 21.35 22.35 23.35

Castleknock Dep |16.07 16.3717.07 17.37|18.07 18.37|19.07 19.37 20.37 21.37 22.37 23.37

Coolmine Dep |16.10 16.40(17.10 17.40|18.10 18.40(19.10 19.40 20.40 21.40 22.40 23.40

CLONSILLA Arr 116.13| .. 16.43|17.13| .. 17.43118.13| .. |18.43|19.13| .. 19.43| .. |2043| .. |21.43| .. |2243| .. |23.43| ..

CLONSILLA Dep (16.13|16.17 16.43|17.13|17.17 17.43|18.13/18.17|18.43|19.13|19.17 19.43|19.53|20.43|20.47|21.43|21.47 |22.43|22.47 | 23.43 | 23.47
Hansfield Dep 16.20 17.20 18.20 19.20 19.56 20.50 21.50 22.50 23.50
Dunboyne Dep 16.26 17.26 18.26 19.26 20.02 20.56 21.56 22.56 23.56
M3 PARKWAY Arr .. 116.30 .. .. |17.30 .. .. |18.30| .. .. 119.30 .. |20.06| .. |21.00|, .. [22.00| .. |23.00| .. |24.00

Leixlip Confey Dep [16.18 16.48(17.18 17.48|18.18 18.48|19.18 19.48 20.48 21.48 22.48 23.48

Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep |16.21 .. 116.51/17.21 .. |17.51|18.21 18.51)19.21| .. .. |19.51 20.51 21.51 22.51 23.51

MAYNOOTH Arr 116.31 16.37(17.01|17.31 17.43|18.01|18.31 19.01(19.31| . ... |19.43|20.01 21.01 22.01 23.01 00.01

Kilcock Dep 16.43 17.50 19.50

Enfield Arr 16.52 18.00 19.59

Mullingar Arr 17.17 18.25 20.24

Edgeworthstown Dep 17.36 18.48 20.43

LONGFORD Arr 17.47 18.58 20.54

LONGFORD Dep 17.50 18.59 20.54

Dromod Dep 18.04 19.15 21.06

Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 18.18 19.27 21.18

Boyle Dep 18.41 19.38 21.30

Ballymote Dep 18.56 19.53 21.45

Collooney Dep 19.06 20.03 21.55

SLIGO Arr 19.16 20.14 22.07

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

SLIGO Dep 05.40
Collooney Dep 05.48
Ballymote Dep 05.58
Boyle Dep 06.13
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 06.24
Dromod Dep 06.35
LONGFORD Arr e e 06.46
LONGFORD Dep 05.38 06.15 06.49
Edgeworthstown Dep 05.51 06.28 07.01
Mullingar Dep 06.12 06.49 07.19
Enfield Dep 06.37 07.14 07.47
Kilcock Dep| .. .. .. 06.47 .. .. 07.23 .. .. 07.58 . ..
MAYNOOTH Dep | 05.58 |06.20 06.38 06.55 07.15 e 07.30 07.45|07.55 08.10 08.18 08.40
Leixlip Louisa Bridge |Dep |06.05|06.27 06.45 07.02 07.22 .. 07.37 07.52|08.02 08.26 08.47
Leixlip Confey Dep | 06.08 |06.30 06.48 ....|07.05 ....|07.25 e 07.41|....|07.56/08.06| .... 08.30 ....|08.50
M3 PARKWAY Dep 06.50 07.10 07.42 08.15 08.35
Dunboyne Dep 06.54 07.14 07.46 08.19 08.39
Hansfield Dep| .. .. .. 06.59| .. 07.19| .. .. .. |07.51] .. .. 108.24 .. 08.44| ..
CLONSILLA Arr |06.14|06.36 06.54 07.03|07.11 07.23|07.31 07.4707.55|08.02|08.11|08.28 08.35 08.48|08.56
CLONSILLA Dep | 06.14 |06.36 06.54 07.03|07.11 07.23|07.31 .. 07.47|07.55|08.02|08.12|08.29 08.36 08.48|08.56
Coolmine Dep |06.17 |06.39 06.57 07.07|07.15 07.26|07.34 07.51/07.59|08.06 |08.16|08.32 08.40 08.51|08.59
Castleknock Dep | 06.20|06.42 07.00 07.09|07.17 07.29|07.37 .. 07.54/08.01|08.09|08.19|08.35 08.43 08.54|09.02
Navan Road Parkway |Dep |06.23|06.45 e 07.03 e 07.13|07.21 e 07.32|07.40 R 07.58|08.05|08.13|08.22|08.38 e 08.46 R 08.57|09.05
Ashtown Dep | 06.25|06.47 From 07.06 From 07.15|07.23 From 07.34|07.43 From 08.01/08.07|08.15|08.25|08.41 From 08.49 From 09.00|09.08
Broombridge Dep |06.29 |06.51 | Newbridge |07.09 | Hazelhatch [07.18|07.26 | Newbridge |07.37 |07.46 | Newbridge |08.05|08.10/08.19|08.29|08.44 | . ... | Hazelhatch |08.52 |Hazelhatch |09.03|09.11
Drumcondra Dep | 06.34 | 06.56 07.01 07.14 07.19 .. 107.33 07.46 .. |07.51 08.06 08.10| .. |08.24|08.35| .. |08.41 08.47 08.58 09.07 .. [09.16
DOCKLANDS Arr | 07.28| .... 07.46| .. .. ....|08.18|....|....(0851|.... 09.11] ....
DUBLIN Connolly Arr 106.39|07.01 07.09 07.20 07.24 07.40 07.52 07.56 08.13 08.18 08.32/08.43 08.49 08.52 09.03 09.13 09.23
Tara Street Dep |06.46|07.10 07.13 07.27 07.44 07.55 08.04 08.16 08.22 08.40|08.48 08.55 09.08 09.16 09.32
DUBLIN Pearse Arr 106.4907.11 07.15 07.29 07.46 07.58 08.06 08.18 08.25 08.41|08.51 08.58 09.10 09.18 09.34
GRAND CANAL DOCK |Arr |06.54(07.14 07.19 07.33 07.54 08.02 08.09 08.22 08.34 08.44|08.54 09.02 09.17 09.22 09.44
To
Bray

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

SLIGO Dep | 06.40 09.05 11.05
Collooney Dep |06.48 09.13 11.13
Ballymote Dep | 06.58 09.23 11.23
Boyle Dep | 07.14 09.38 11.38
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep | 07.26 09.51 11.51
Dromod Dep |07.38 10.03 12.03
LONGFORD Arr 107.49 10.15 12.14
LONGFORD Dep [07.51 10.16 12.16
Edgeworthstown Dep | 08.03 10.38 12.36
Mullingar Dep (08.21 10.55 12.54
Enfield Dep |08.46 11.20 13.18
Kilcock Dep |08.56 .. .. .. .. .. 111.29 .. .. .. .. [13.28
MAYNOOTH Dep |09.04 09.10 09.40(10.10 10.40|11.10|11.36 11.40|12.10 12.40|13.10|13.34
Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep 09.17 09.47|10.17 10.47|11.17 11.47|12.17 12.47|13.17
Leixlip Confey Dep ....|09.20 ....|09.50|10.20 ....[10.50|11.20 ....|11.50(12.20 ....|12.50(13.20
M3 PARKWAY Dep 09.05 09.40 10.40 11.40 12.40
Dunboyne Dep 09.09 09.44 10.44 11.44 12.44
Hansfield Dep 09.14| .. 09.49| .. .. 10.49| .. .. 11.49| .. .. 12.49| .. ..
CLONSILLA Arr 09.18|09.26 09.52|09.56 |10.26 10.53|10.56 (11.26 11.53(11.56/12.26 12.53(12.56/13.26
CLONSILLA Dep 09.18|09.26 09.52|09.56|10.26 10.5611.26 11.56/12.26 12.56/13.26
Coolmine Dep 09.21/09.29 09.59|10.29 10.5911.29 11.59/12.29 12.59/13.29
Castleknock Dep 09.2409.32 10.02|10.32 11.02|11.32 12.02|12.32 13.02|13.32
Navan Road Parkway Dep 09.27|09.35 e 10.05/10.35 . 11.05/11.35 . 12.05/12.35 R 13.05/13.35 .
Ashtown Dep 09.30(09.38 From 10.08|10.38 From 11.08|11.38 From 12.08|12.38 From 13.08|13.38 From
Broombridge Dep | ....|09.33/09.41| Newbridge | .... [10.11|10.41| Hazelhatch 11.11|11.41] . ... | Hazelhatch 12.11|12.41| Hazelhatch 13.11|13.41| . ... | Hazelhatch
Drumcondra Dep |09.29| .. |09.46 09.56 10.05[10.16|10.46 11.00 11.16|11.46|12.00 12.06 12.16/12.46 13.05 13.16(13.46|14.00 14.06
DOCKLANDS Arr | ... 0941 ....
DUBLIN Connolly Arr 109.40 09.51 10.02 10.11|10.21|10.51 11.11 11.22|11.52|12.08 12.12 12.22|12.52 13.11 13.22|13.52|14.08 14.13
Tara Street Dep 09.55 10.05 10.25(11.00 11.14 11.29|12.00 12.15 12.29|13.02 13.14 13.29|14.00 14.16
DUBLIN Pearse Arr 09.56 10.07 10.26|11.01 11.16 11.30|12.01 12.17 12.30|13.03 13.16 13.31|14.01 14.18
GRAND CANAL DOCK Arr 10.04 10.11 10.34(11.04 11.20 11.34(12.04 12.21 12.34|13.06 13.20 13.34|14.04 14.22

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

SLIGO Dep 13.05 15.05
Collooney Dep 13.13 15.13
Ballymote Dep 13.23 15.23
Boyle Dep 13.38 15.38
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 13.50 15.50
Dromod Dep 14.02 16.02
LONGFORD Arr 14.13 16.13
LONGFORD Dep 14.15 16.15
Edgeworthstown Dep 14.37 16.37
Mullingar Dep 14.54 16.54
Enfield Dep 15.19 17.27
Kilcock Dep .. .. .. .. 15.28 .. .. .. .. .. 17.37
MAYNOOTH Dep 13.40(14.10 14.40|15.05 15.35 15.42/16.10|16.25 16.55 17.13 17.43
Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep 13.47|14.17 14.47|15.12 15.49/16.17 |16.32 17.02 17.20
Leixlip Confey Dep|....|13.50|14.20 ....|14.50(15.15 e 15.52|16.20(16.35 ....|17.05|....|17.23 e
M3 PARKWAY Dep | 13.40 14.40 15.40 16.35 17.10 17.37
Dunboyne Dep |13.44 14.44 15.44 16.39 17.15 17.41
Hansfield Dep |13.49| .. .. 14.49| .. .. 15.49 .. . .. 16.44| .. |17.20| .. 17.46
CLONSILLA Arr 113.53|13.56|14.26 14.53|14.56|15.21 15.53 15.58/16.26 | 16.40 16.48(17.11|17.24|17.29 17.50
CLONSILLA Dep 13.56 |14.26 14.56|15.21 15.53 15.58|16.26 |16.40 16.48|17.11(17.24|17.29 17.50
Coolmine Dep 13.59|14.29 14.59|15.24 16.01|16.29 16.51(17.14 17.32
Castleknock Dep 14.02|14.32 15.02 15.27 16.04/16.32 16.54 17.17 17.35
Navan Road Parkway Dep 14.05|14.35 ce 15.05|15.30 e e 16.07 |16.35 e 16.57|17.20 17.38 R
Ashtown Dep 14.08|14.38 From 15.08|15.33 From .. From 16.10|16.38 From 17.00|17.23| .. |17.41 From ..
Broombridge Dep 14.11|14.41 | Hazelhatch 15.11|15.36 | Newbridge | . ... [16.01| Hazelhatch |16.13|16.41 Hazelhatch |17.03|17.26|17.34|17.44 | Hazelhatch |17.59] . ...
Drumcondra Dep 14.16 |14.46 14.59 15.16|15.41 15.46 15.59| .. 16.15 16.18|16.46 17.24 .. 1731 .. |17.49 17.54 .. |18.14
DOCKLANDS Arr ....|16.10 1711 .... (17.46] .... 18.07| . ...
DUBLIN Connolly Arr 14.22|14.52 15.04 15.21(15.47 15.52 16.08 16.20 16.25|16.51|16.58 17.29 17.39 17.54 17.59 18.20
Tara Street Dep 14.29 14.56 15.07 15.25 15.57 16.23 16.35/16.55|17.05 17.32 17.50 18.02
DUBLIN Pearse Arr 14.30(14.59 15.09 15.26 15.59 16.25 16.38|16.56 |17.07 17.35 17.51 18.04
GRAND CANAL DOCK Arr 14.34|15.06 15.13 15.34 16.05 16.31 16.44|17.04 |17.14 17.38 17.54 18.08

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

SLIGO Dep 16.55 19.00
Collooney Dep 17.03 19.13
Ballymote Dep 17.13 19.23
Boyle Dep 17.29 19.38
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 17.42 19.50
Dromod Dep 18.06 20.02
LONGFORD Arr 18.18 20.13
LONGFORD Dep 18.25 20.15
Edgeworthstown Dep 18.44 20.26
Mullingar Dep 19.05 20.44
Enfield Dep 19.35 21.09
Kilcock Dep .. .. .. .. .. .. |19.44 .. .. .. |21.18
MAYNOOTH Dep 17.50 18.15 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.40/19.50 20.10 20.40 21.10|21.25
Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep 17.57 18.22 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.47 20.17 20.47 21.17
Leixlip Confey Dep 18.00 ....|18.25|....]18.50 19.10| .... |19.30 ....|19.50 ....]20.20 20.50| ....|21.20

M3 PARKWAY Dep 18.05 18.35 19.10 19.40 20.10 21.10

Dunboyne Dep 18.09 18.39 19.14 19.44 20.14 21.14

Hansfield Dep .. 18.14| .. |18.44| .. .. 11919 .. 19.49| .. 20.19| .. .. 12119 ..
CLONSILLA Arr 18.06 18.18(18.30|18.48|18.56 19.16 19.23|19.36 19.53|19.56 20.23(20.26 20.56 (21.23|21.26
CLONSILLA Dep 18.06 18.18/18.30(18.48|18.56 19.16|19.23|19.36 19.53|19.56 20.26 20.56 21.26
Coolmine Dep 18.09 18.21/18.33(18.51|18.59 19.39 19.59 20.29 20.59 21.29
Castleknock Dep 18.12 18.24118.36|18.54(19.02 19.42 20.02 20.32 21.02 21.32
Navan Road Parkway Dep ce 18.15 ce 18.27/18.39(18.57|19.05 e 19.45 e 20.05 20.35 R 21.05 21.35
Ashtown Dep From 18.18 From 18.30(18.41|19.00(19.08 From .. .. [19.48 From .. 120.08 20.38 From 21.08 21.38
Broombridge Dep | Hazelhatch |18.21 | Newbridge |18.33|18.44|19.03|19.11 | Hazelhatch |19.2419.31|19.51 | Hazelhatch |20.01(20.11 . ... 20.41 | Hazelhatch |21.11 21411 ....
Drumcondra Dep 18.19 18.28 18.42 .. |18.49| .. |19.16 19.24 19.30 19.56 20.01 20.16 (20.22 20.46 21.09 21.16 21.46(21.51

DOCKLANDS Arr 18.41|....(19.11| . ...
DUBLIN Connolly Arr 18.24 18.33 18.49 18.54 19.22 19.29 19.38(19.42|20.02 20.07 20.12(20.21|20.30 20.51 21.14 21.21 21.51|21.59
Tara Street Dep 18.27 18.45 18.52 18.57 19.25 19.32 19.49/19.49 20.10 20.24 20.54 21.17 21.24 21.54
DUBLIN Pearse Arr 18.29 18.47 18.55 18.59 19.26 19.34 19.50/19.50 20.13 20.26 20.56 21.19 21.26 21.56
GRAND CANAL DOCK Arr 18.33 18.54 18.59 19.05 19.34 19.37 19.54/19.54 20.16 20.34 21.04 21.23 21.34 22.04

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

SLIGO Dep

Collooney Dep

Ballymote Dep

Boyle Dep

Carrick-On-Shannon Dep

Dromod Dep

LONGFORD Arr

LONGFORD Dep

Edgeworthstown Dep

Mullingar Dep

Enfield Dep

Kilcock Dep .. .. ..

MAYNOOTH Dep 21.40 22.10 23.10

Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep 21.47 22.17 23.17

Leixlip Confey Dep 21.50| ....|22.20 ....123.20
M3 PARKWAY Dep 22.10 23.10
Dunboyne Dep 22.14 23.14
Hansfield Dep .. 2219 .. 23.19| ..

CLONSILLA Arr 21.56|22.23|22.26 23.23|23.26

CLONSILLA Dep 21.56 22.26 23.26

Coolmine Dep 21.59 22.29 23.29

Castleknock Dep 22.02 22.32 23.32

Navan Road Parkway Dep ce 22.05 22.35 Cee 23.35

Ashtown Dep From 22.08 22.38 From 23.38

Broombridge Dep | Hazelhatch [22.11 22.41| Hazelhatch 23.41

Drumcondra Dep 22.10 22.17 22.46 22.58 23.47
DOCKLANDS Arr

DUBLIN Connolly Arr 22.15 22.22 22.51 23.03 23.52

Tara Street Dep 22.18 22.29 22.54 23.06

DUBLIN Pearse Arr 22.20 22.30 22.56 23.09

GRAND CANAL DOCK Arr 22.24 22.34 23.04 23.13

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




SLIGO Dep 06.40
Collooney Dep 06.48 09.13 11.13
Ballymote Dep 06.58 09.23 11.23
Boyle Dep 07.14 09.38 11.38
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 07.26 09.51 11.51
Dromod Dep 07.38 10.03 12.03
LONGFORD Arr 07.49 10.15 12.14
LONGFORD Dep 07.51 10.16 12.16
Edgeworthstown Dep 08.03 10.38 12.36
Mullingar Dep 08.21 10.55 12.54
Enfield Dep 08.46 11.20 13.18
Kilcock Dep| .. .. .. .. 10856 .. .. .. .. .. |11.29 .. .. .. .. |13.28
MAYNOOTH Dep | 06.50 07.50108.20 08.50|09.04|09.10 09.40|10.10 10.40|11.10|11.36 11.40|12.10 12.40|13.10(13.34
Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep | 06.57 07.57108.27 08.57 09.17 09.47/10.17 10.47|11.17 11.47|12.17 12.47|13.17
Leixlip Confey Dep |07.00| . ... |08.00|08.30| .... |09.00 09.20| ....|09.50|10.20| .... |10.50|11.20 ....|11.50|12.20| . ... |12.50|13.20

M3 PARKWAY Dep 07.48 08.48 09.38 10.38 11.38 12.38

Dunboyne Dep 07.51 08.51 09.41 10.41 11.41 12.41

Hansfield Dep| .. |07.57| .. .. |08.57| .. .. 10947 .. .. 11047 .. .. 11.47| .. ..o |12.47 .. ..
CLONSILLA Arr |07.06108.01|08.06 |08.3609.01|09.06 09.2609.51/09.56|10.26|10.51|10.56|11.26 11.51|11.56|12.26(12.51|12.56|13.26
CLONSILLA Dep |07.06 08.06 |08.36 09.06 09.26 09.5610.26 10.56|11.26 11.56|12.26 12.56|13.26
Coolmine Dep |07.09 08.0908.39 09.09 09.29 09.59|10.29 10.59|11.29 11.59|12.29 12.59|13.29
Castleknock Dep (07.12 08.12108.42 09.12 09.32 10.02|10.32 11.02|11.32 12.02|12.32 13.02|13.32
Navan Road Parkway Dep |07.15 08.15108.45 09.15 09.35 10.05|10.35 11.05|11.35 12.05|12.35 13.05|13.35
Ashtown Dep |07.18 08.18108.48 09.18 09.38 10.08|10.38 11.08|11.38 12.08|12.38 13.08|13.38
Broombridge Dep (07.21 08.21|08.51 09.21 ....]09.41 10.11/10.41 11.11(11.41 .... 12.11|12.41 13.11|13.41/ ....
Drumcondra Dep |07.26 08.26 |08.56 09.2609.29|09.46 10.16|10.46 11.16|11.46|12.00 12.16|12.46 13.16|13.46|14.00

DOCKLANDS Arr |
DUBLIN Connolly Arr |07.32 08.32|09.02 09.32/09.40|09.51 10.22|10.52 11.22|11.52|12.08 12.22|12.52 13.22|13.52|14.08
Tara Street Dep |07.45 08.48|09.13 09.48 09.59 10.28/10.58 11.33/12.13 12.29/12.58 13.30/13.58
DUBLIN Pearse Arr |07.46 08.49|09.14 09.49 10.00 10.29/10.59 11.34|12.14 12.30/12.59 13.31/13.59
GRAND CANAL DOCK Arr |07.49 08.52109.17 09.52 10.03 10.32|11.02 11.37|12.17 12.33|13.02 13.34|14.02

Times in italics indicate a connecting train



SLIGO Dep 13.05 15.05 16.55
Collooney Dep 13.13 15.13 17.03
Ballymote Dep 13.23 15.23 17.13
Boyle Dep 13.38 15.38 17.29
Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 13.50 15.50 17.42
Dromod Dep 14.02 16.02 18.06
LONGFORD Arr 14.13 16.13 18.18
LONGFORD Dep 14.15 16.15 18.25
Edgeworthstown Dep 14.37 16.37 18.44
Mullingar Dep 14.54 16.54 19.03
Enfield Dep 15.19 17.27 19.27
Kilcock Dep .. .. .. .. |15.28 .. .. .. .. |17.37 .. .. .. .. 119.37
MAYNOOTH Dep 13.40/14.10 14.40(15.10|15.35 15.5016.20 16.50(17.20|17.43 17.5018.20 18.50/19.20(19.44
Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep 13.47|14.17 14.47|15.17 15.57|16.27 16.57|17.27 17.57|18.27 18.57|19.27
Leixlip Confey Dep|....|13.50(14.20| .... |14.50|15.20 ....|16.00/16.30| ....|17.00|17.30 ....|18.00/18.30| .... |19.00|19.30

M3 PARKWAY Dep | 13.38 14.38 15.48 16.48 17.48 18.48

Dunboyne Dep |13.41 14.41 15.51 16.51 17.51 18.51

Hansfield Dep |13.47| .. .. (1447 .. .. 15.57| .. .. |16.57| .. .. 17.57| .. .. 18,57 .. ..
CLONSILLA Arr |13.51/13.56(14.26 |14.51|14.56 | 15.26 16.01/16.06|16.36(17.01|17.06 |17.36 18.01/18.06|18.36(19.01|19.06 |19.36
CLONSILLA Dep 13.56 |14.26 14.56 |15.26 16.06|16.36 17.06|17.36 18.06|18.36 19.06|19.36
Coolmine Dep 13.5914.29 14.5915.29 16.09|16.39 17.09|17.39 18.09|18.39 19.09|19.39
Castleknock Dep 14.02|14.32 15.02|15.32 16.12|16.42 17.12|17.42 18.12|18.42 19.12|19.42
Navan Road Parkway Dep 14.05|14.35 15.05|15.35 16.15|16.45 17.15|17.45 18.15|18.45 19.15|19.45
Ashtown Dep 14.08|14.38 15.08|15.38 16.18|16.48 17.18|17.48 18.18|18.48 19.18|19.48
Broombridge Dep 14.11|14.41 15.11/15.41 .... 16.21|16.51 17.21(17.51| .... 18.21/18.51 19.21/19.51] ....
Drumcondra Dep 14.16 |14.46 15.16|15.46 | 15.59 16.26|16.56 17.26/17.56|18.14 18.28|18.56 19.26|19.56 | 20.08

DOCKLANDS Arr
DUBLIN Connolly Arr 14.22|14.52 15.22/15.52|16.08 16.32|17.02 17.32(18.02|18.20 18.3419.02 19.32|20.02|20.15
Tara Street Dep 14.28|15.00 15.28|16.01 16.54|17.16 17.46 18.16 18.47/19.13 19.43/20.13
DUBLIN Pearse Arr 14.29(15.01 15.29/16.02 16.55|17.17 17.47|18.18 18.48|19.14 19.44|20.14
GRAND CANAL DOCK Arr 14.32|15.04 15.32|16.05 16.58|17.20 17.50/18.20 18.51|19.17 19.47|20.17

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




SLIGO Dep 19.00

Collooney Dep 19.13

Ballymote Dep 19.23

Boyle Dep 19.38

Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 19.50

Dromod Dep 20.02

LONGFORD Arr 20.13

LONGFORD Dep 20.15

Edgeworthstown Dep 20.26

Mullingar Dep 20.44

Enfield Dep 21.09

Kilcock Dep .. .. .. .. 121.18 .. ..

MAYNOOTH Dep 19.50(20.10 20.40 21.10(21.25 22.10 23.10

Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep 19.57(20.17 20.47 21.17 22.17 23.17

Leixlip Confey Dep|....|20.00/20.20| ....|20.50| ....|21.20 .... 2220 ....(23.20
M3 PARKWAY Dep |19.45 20.33 21.08 22.08 23.08
Dunboyne Dep (19.48 20.36 21.11 22.11 23.11
Hansfield Dep |19.54| .. .. 2042 .. |21.17] .. 2217 .. |23.17| ..

CLONSILLA Arr |19.58(20.06{20.26 |20.45|20.56 |21.21|21.26 22.21122.26|23.21|23.26

CLONSILLA Dep 20.06 |20.26 20.56 21.26 22.26 23.26

Coolmine Dep 20.09(20.29 20.59 21.29 22.29 23.29

Castleknock Dep 20.12(20.32 21.02 21.32 22.32 23.32

Navan Road Parkway Dep 20.15|20.35 21.05 21.35 22.35 23.35

Ashtown Dep 20.18(20.38 21.08 21.38 22.38 23.38

Broombridge Dep 20.21(20.41 21.11 21411 .... 22.41 23.41

Drumcondra Dep 20.26 (20.46 21.16 21.46(21.51 22.46 23.47
DOCKLANDS Arr

DUBLIN Connolly Arr 20.32(20.52 21.22 21.51|21.59 22.52 23.52

Tara Street Dep 20.43|20.58 21.28 21.58 22.58

DUBLIN Pearse Arr 20.44(20.59 21.29 21.59 22.59

GRAND CANAL DOCK Arr 20.47|21.02 21.32 22.02 23.02

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




SUNDAY ONLY

SLIGO Dep 09.05 11.05 13.05

Collooney Dep 09.13 11.13 13.13

Ballymote Dep 09.23 11.23 13.23

Boyle Dep 09.39 11.38 13.38

Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 09.51 11.51 13.50

Dromod Dep 10.03 12.03 14.02

LONGFORD Arr 10.14 12.14 14.13

LONGFORD Dep 10.16 12.16 14.15

Edgeworthstown Dep 10.38 12.28 14.37

Mullingar Dep 10.55 12.45 14.54

Enfield Dep 11.20 13.10 15.19

Kilcock Dep| .. .. .. |11.29 .. .. .. .. |13.19 .. .. .. .. |15.28 ..

MAYNOOTH Dep | 08.00 09.40 10.40/11.36 11.42|12.10 12.40|13.10|13.26 13.40(14.10 14.40|15.10|15.35 15.42

Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep | 08.07 09.47 10.47 11.49|12.17 12.47113.17 13.47|14.17 14.47|15.17 15.49

Leixlip Confey Dep |08.10| . ... [09.50| .... |10.50 ....|11.52|12.20| . ... |12.50|13.20 ....|13.50|14.20| . ... |14.50|15.20 ....|1552
M3 PARKWAY Dep 09.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 13.38 14.38 15.38
Dunboyne Dep 09.41 10.41 11.41 12.41 13.41 14.41 15.41
Hansfield Dep| .. |09.47| .. [10.47| .. 11.47| .. .. 1247 .. .. 13.47| .. .. 1447 .. .. 15.47| ..

CLONSILLA Arr |08.16|09.51|09.56 |10.51|10.56 11.51/11.58|12.26|12.51|12.56|13.26 13.51|13.56|14.26|14.51|14.56 | 15.26 15.51|15.58

CLONSILLA Dep |08.17 09.57 10.57 11.59|12.27 12.57|13.27 13.57|14.27 14.57|15.27 15.59

Coolmine Dep |08.20 10.00 11.00 12.02|12.30 13.00|13.30 14.00|14.30 15.00|15.30 16.02

Castleknock Dep | 08.23 10.03 11.03 12.05/12.33 13.03/13.33 14.03(14.33 15.03/15.33 16.05

Navan Road Parkway Dep | 08.26 10.06 11.06 12.08|12.36 13.06|13.36 14.06 |14.36 15.06|15.36 16.08

Ashtown Dep | 08.29 10.09 11.09 12.11]12.39 13.09|13.39 14.09|14.39 15.09|15.39 16.11

Broombridge Dep | 08.32 10.12 11.12) .... 12.14|12.42 13.12|13.42| .... 14.12|14.42 15.12|15.42| . ... 16.14

Drumcondra Dep | 08.37 10.17 11.17/12.03 12.19|12.47 13.17|13.47|13.51 14.17 |14.47 15.17|15.47|16.03 16.19
DOCKLANDS Arr |

DUBLIN Connolly Arr |08.42 10.23 11.24|12.09 12.25|12.54 13.24|13.54|13.58 14.23|14.56 15.23/15.55|16.10 16.25

Tara Street Dep |08.59 10.32 11.33 12.32/13.00 13.32/14.12 14.33|15.16 15.32/16.12 16.33

DUBLIN Pearse Arr 109.00 10.34 11.34 12.34/13.02 13.34/14.14 14.34|15.17 15.34|16.14 16.34

GRAND CANAL DOCK Arr 109.03 10.36 11.37 12.36|13.04 13.36|14.16 14.37|15.20 15.36|16.16 16.37

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




SUNDAY ONLY

SLIGO Dep 15.05 16.30 18.00

Collooney Dep 15.13 16.38 18.15

Ballymote Dep 15.23 16.49 18.25

Boyle Dep 15.38 17.05 18.40

Carrick-On-Shannon Dep 15.50 17.19 18.50

Dromod Dep 16.02 17.31 19.13

LONGFORD Arr 16.13 17.44 19.25

LONGFORD Dep 16.15 17.48 19.26

Edgeworthstown Dep 16.37 17.59 19.39

Mullingar Dep 16.54 18.26 19.59

Enfield Dep 17.26 18.50 20.32

Kilcock Dep| .. .. .. |17.36 .. . .. |19.00| .. .. .. |20.42 .. .. ..

MAYNOOTH Dep | 16.10 16.40|17.10|17.42 17.50/18.10 18.40(19.06|19.11 19.40 20.25(20.48 21.10 22.10 23.10

Leixlip Louisa Bridge Dep |16.17 16.47 |17.17 17.57|18.17 18.47 19.18 19.47 20.32 21.17 22.17 23.17

Leixlip Confey Dep |16.20| .... |16.50|17.20 ....[18.00|18.20| .... [18.50 19.21|....|19.50| .... |20.35 ....]21.20|....|22.20| .... |23.20
M3 PARKWAY Dep 16.38 17.48 18.38 19.35 20.25 21.10 22.10 23.10
Dunboyne Dep 16.41 17.51 18.41 19.38 20.28 21.13 22.13 23.13
Hansfield Dep| .. |16.47| .. . 17.57| .. .. |18.47| .. .. 119.44] .. |20.34| .. 21.19| .. |22.19| .. |23.19| ..

CLONSILLA Arr 116.26|16.51|16.56 [17.26 18.01/18.06|18.26 18.51|18.56 19.27119.48|19.56 (20.38|20.41 21.23|21.26 (22.23|22.26|23.23 |23.26

CLONSILLA Dep | 16.27 16.57 |17.27 18.07 18.27 18.57 19.28 19.57 20.42 21.27 22.27 23.27

Coolmine Dep | 16.30 17.00(17.30 18.10(18.30 19.00 19.31 20.00 20.45 21.30 22.30 23.30

Castleknock Dep (16.33 17.03/17.33 18.13/18.33 19.03 19.34 20.03 20.48 21.33 22.33 23.33

Navan Road Parkway Dep | 16.36 17.06 |17.36 18.16|18.36 19.06 19.37 20.06 20.51 21.36 22.36 23.36

Ashtown Dep | 16.39 17.09(17.39 18.19/18.39 19.09 19.40 20.09 20.54 21.39 22.39 23.39

Broombridge Dep | 16.42 17.12(17.42| . ... 18.22/18.42 19.12| ....|19.43 20.12 2057 .... 21.42 22.42 23.42

Drumcondra Dep | 16.47 17.17|17.4718.07 18.27(18.47 19.17|19.33/19.48 20.17 21.02|21.12 21.47 22.47 23.47
DOCKLANDS Arr | L

DUBLIN Connolly Arr |16.55 17.23|17.56|18.13 18.33/18.55 19.23|19.40|19.55 20.26 21.08(21.19 21.53 22.53 23.53

Tara Street Dep |17.15 17.33]18.12 18.47/19.16 19.32 20.03 20.38 21.32 22.04 23.04

DUBLIN Pearse Arr 117.16 17.34|18.14 18.50/19.17 19.34 20.05 20.39 21.34 22.05 23.05

GRAND CANAL DOCK Arr 117.19 17.37|18.16 18.56 [19.20 19.36 20.07 20.42 21.36 22.08 23.08

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




